
Kathleen C. Bassi

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:

PETITION OF MIDWEST GENERATION, LLC,
WILL COUNTY GENERATING STATION
FOR AN ADJUSTED STANDARD FROM
35 ILL.ADM.CODE 225.230.

AS 07-04
(Adjusted Standard – Air)

NOTICE OF FILING 

To:

John T. Therriault, Assistant Clerk
Illinois Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
Suite 11-500
100 West Randolph
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Persons included on the
ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that we have today electronically filed with the Office of the
Clerk of the Pollution Control Board WITHDRAWAL OF PETITION FOR ADJUSTED
STANDARD, copies of ich are herewith electronically served upon you,

Dated: May 29, 2008

Kathleen C. Bassi
Stephen J. Bonebrake
Sheldon A. Zabel
SCHIFF HARDIN. LLP
6600 Sears Tower
233 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, Illinois 60606
312-258-5500

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, May 29, 2008



BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:

PETITION OF MIDWEST GENERATION, LLC,
WILL COUNTY GENERATING STATION
FOR AN ADJUSTED STANDARD FROM
35 ILL.ADM.CODE 225.230.

AS 07-04
(Adjusted Standard — Air)

WITHDRAWAL OF PETITION FOR ADJUSTED STANDARD

NOW COMES Petitioner, MIDWEST GENERATION, LLC, WILL COUNTY

GENERATING STATION, by and through its attorneys, SCHIFF HARDIN LLP, and

withdraws its Petition for Adjusted Standard filed in this matter. Petitioner has chosen to opt in

to the Combined Pollutant Standard at 35 Ill.Adm.Code Part 225, Subpart F, adopted by the

Board in R06-26, and finds that it provides sufficient flexibility to address the issues intended to

be covered by the requested adjusted standard.

Respectfully submitted,

MIDWEST GENERATION, LLC,
WILL COUNTY GENERATING STATION

by:

One o Its Attorneys

Dated: May 29, 2008

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, May 29, 2008



Kathleen C. Bassi
Stephen J. Bonebrake
Sheldon A, Zabel
SCHIFF HARDIN, LIT
6600 Sears Tower
233 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, Illinois 60606
312-258-5500
Fax: 312-258-5600
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Ka h een	 assi

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, certify that on this 29 th day of May, 2008, I have served electronically
the attached WITHDRAWAL OF PETITION FOR ADJUSTED STANDARD, upon the
following persons:

John T. Therriault, Assistant Clerk
Illinois Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
Suite 11-500
100 West Randolph
Chicago, Illinois 60601

and electronically and by first class mail, postage affixed, to the persons listed on the
ATTACHED SERVICE LIST.

Kathleen C. Bassi
Stephen J. Bonebrake
Sheldon A. Zabel
SCHIFF HARDIN, LLP
6600 Sears Tower
233 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, Illinois 60606
312-258-5500

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, May 29, 2008



SERVICE LIST
(AS 07-04)

Rachel L, Doctors Mr. Bradley P. Halloran
Assistant Counsel Hearing Officer
Air Regulatory Unit Illinois Pollution Control Board
Division of Legal Counsel James R. Thompson Center
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500
1021 North Grand Avenue, East Chicago, Illinois 60601
P.O. Box 19276 halloraKtiipcb.state.il.us
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
rachel.doctorsaillinois.gov
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